CATTERALL PARISH COUNCIL

Gillian Benson, Clerk to the Parish Council, 57 Hamers Wood Drive. Catterall. Garstang, PRESTON, Lancashire, PR3 1YN E-mail clerk@parishes.org.uk Web site www.catterallparish.org.uk

31st August 2021



Notice is given that the next Catterall Parish Council meeting will be held on Tuesday 7th September 2021 at Catterall Village Hall at 7.00pm.

AGENDA

- 1. Apologies for Absence
- 2. Notification of Interests
- 3. Minutes of the last meeting
- 4. Public Participation
- 5. Vacancy in the Office of Parish Councillor
- 6. Queen's Platinum Jubilee
- 7. Greater Garstang Partnership
- 8. Parish Lengthsman Container
- 9. Remembrance Sunday
- Christmas Celebrations 10.
- 11. Lune Valley Rural Housing Association
- **Catterall Village Hall** 12.
- 13. **Catterall Parish Council Investment**
- 14. Queen Elizabeth II Playing Field, Partnership Working with Catterall in Bloom
- 15. Health and Safety Audit

Planning Applications 16.

21/00827/LAWE

Proposal: Lawful Development Certificate for an existing use of the land for siting of a caravan for residential use, including curtilage for the parking of vehicles **Ripon Hall Farm Catterall Lane Catterall** Location:

- 1. Reports for Information
- 2. Agenda for next meeting
- 3. Questions for Councillors

Yours Sincerely,

G. Benson,

Clerk to the Parish Council